

HJ0097 LRB095 17972 RAS 44055 r

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION

1

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE

NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, THE

SENATE CONCURRING HEREIN, that the Board of Higher Education

establish a task force to study issues related to dual credit;

and be it further

RESOLVED, That the task force shall consist of one member of the House of Representatives appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives, one member of the House of Representatives appointed by the Minority Leader of the House of Representatives, one member of the Senate appointed by the President of the Senate, one member of the Senate appointed by the Minority Leader of the Senate, one representative of the Illinois Community College Board appointed by the Chairperson of the Illinois Community College Board, one representative of the State Board of Education appointed by the Chairperson of the State Board of Education, one representative organization professional teachers' appointed one representative of another professional organization, teachers' organization appointed by that organization, and 2 representatives from the higher education community appointed by the Board of Higher Education; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the task force shall report its findings to

- 1 the General Assembly on or before December 1, 2009; and be it
- 2 further
- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 delivered to the Board of Higher Education.